12/17/2018 505240668

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5287448**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DASKALOPOULOS	03/30/2009
ASHOK VADEKAR	03/11/2009
DAVID WONG	03/04/2009
BILL LATTIN	02/03/2009
DANIEL O'LOUGHLIN	02/23/2009
DAVID R. SEQUINO	07/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTICOM CORP.
Street Address:	5520 EXPLORER DRIVE
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 5L1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15987978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. **Correspondent Name:**

4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE B-306

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35312-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON GIBBONS
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Gibbons/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

PAIENI **REEL: 047798 FRAME: 0720** 505240668

Total Attachments: 4

source=35312-US-DIV_2018-05-24_ASN#page1.tif

source=35312-US-DIV_2018-05-24_ASN#page2.tif

source=35312-US-DIV_2018-05-24_ASN#page3.tif

source=35312-US-DIV_2018-05-24_ASN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047798 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS.

DASKALOPOULOS, Michael; VADEKAR, Ashok; WONG, David; LATTIN, Bill; O'LOUGHLIN, Daniel; and SEQUINO, David R.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office addresses are,

1607 - 478 Pearl Street, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 2N3, Canada;

250 Harris Street, R.R. #4, Rockwood, Ontario, N0B 2K0, Canada;

1 Elm Drive West, Unit 1109, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 4M1, Canada;

1590 Shirley Avenue, Los Altos, California, 94024, U.S.A.;

209 Baldwin Drive, Aptos, California, 95003, U.S.A.; and

1800 Alexander Bell Drive, Reston, Virginia, 20191-5465, U.S.A.

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

System and Method for Controlling Features on a Device hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent identified as:

Country	Serial Number	<u>Filing Date</u>
U.S.A.	60/996,976	December 13, 2007
U.S.A.`	12/314,610	December 12, 2008
PCT	PCT/CA2008/002143	December 11, 2008

hereinafter referred to as the "Applications";

AND WHEREAS.

Certicom Corp.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

5520 Explorer Drive, 4th Floor, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5L1,

Canada

desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

21838005.1

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to the Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Applications as may be needed to record this assignment.

Assignor 1	Witness
Name	Name /
DASKALOPOULOS, Michael	hours LETOKARE
Signature 0 // / -	Signature
M. Daylobrould	4/in Mine
Date	Dafe C
03/20/2009	3/30/2009

21838005.1

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

M.S.

Assignor 2	Witness
Name	Name /
VADEKAR, Ashok	LISA NOBLE
Signature / Signature	Signature first tople
11 March 2009	Date Mcr 11/09
Assignor 3	Witness
Name	Name
WONG, David	LISA NOBLE
Signature	Signature Signature Kusa Noble Date March 4,2009
	Lisa Noble
Date	Date // // /
	March 4,2009
MARCH 4 2009	
Accignor	Witness
Assignor 4	Witness
Name	Name
Name LATTIN, Bill	Name SUSAN COLLUM
Name	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Hill Ch	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Markette Control Date	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature BL Cal
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Hill Ch	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Multiple Control Date 23 FEB 95	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Date 23 FEB 9 9	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature BL CL Date 2/23/09
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Date 23 FEB 9 S Assignor 5 Name	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature BL Coll Date 2/23/09 Witness Name
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Date 23 FEB OS Assignor 5 Name O'LOUGHLIN, Daniel	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature BL Date 2/23/09 Witness Name SUSAN COLLUM
Name LATTIN, Bill Signature Date 23 FEB OS Assignor 5 Name	Name SUSAN COLLUM Signature BL Coll Date 2/23/09 Witness Name

Assignor 6	Witness
The state of the s	Name
Name	CRISTINA DIE
SEQUINO, David R.	
Signature /	Signature
ab 5. A	Date
Date 4 - 29 - 09 -	7-29-09

218380D5.1

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

PATENT REEL: 029398 FRAME: 0399